
15U AAA TIER 1 2024 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT TEAMS TBD BASED ON STANDINGS

AUGUST 2-4 HOST SITE CONTACT ROBIN COVERETT 260-5612 ROBIN.COVERETT@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Southeast A's 15U AAA 1 Jamie Didrick (306)891-6870 jdidrick@swayzecon.com
White Butte Broncos   15U AAA 1 Carter Sorenson (306)891-6933 carter_sorenson@yahoo.ca
Regina Athletics 15U AAA 2 Troy Casper (306) 529-8686 troycasper.tc@gmail.com
Regina White Sox 15U AAA 2 Kelly Sanheim (306)539-3654 thesanheims@gmail.com
Regina Wolfpack 15U AAA 2 James Irving (306)539-0680 irving.james@prairiesouth.ca
Moose Jaw Canucks 15U AAA 3 Craig Flanagan (306)630-7344 flanny28@gmail.com
Swift Current 57's 15U AAA 3 Shawn Irwin (306)741-4406 shawn.irwin@rcmp-grc.gc.ca
Yorkton Cardinals 15U AAA 4 Ambrose Allin (639)540-0912 ambrose_allin@hotmail.com
East Central Dodgers 15U AAA 5 Brett Suchan (639)535-0217 bsuchan@gmail.com
Sask Five Giants 15U AAA 5 Thomas Collins (306)291-1836 tccollins@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Astros 15U AAA 6 Justin Hofmann (306)281-9373 justin@starproduce.com
Saskatoon Brewers 15U AAA 6 Kelly Coverett (306)260-5412 coverett@gmail.com
Saskatoon Expos 15U AAA 6 Walker Tropeau (306)260-4983 walkertropeau88@gmail.com

15U AAA TIER 2 2024 PROVINCIALS REGINA 5 - TEAM TOURNAMENT TEAMS TBD BASED ON STANDINGS

AUGUST 2-4 HOST SITE CONTACT STEVE HOM 551-8953 ADMIN@BASEBALLREGINA.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Southeast A's 15U AAA 1 Jamie Didrick (306)891-6870 jdidrick@swayzecon.com
White Butte Broncos   15U AAA 1 Carter Sorenson (306)891-6933 carter_sorenson@yahoo.ca
Regina Athletics 15U AAA 2 Troy Casper (306) 529-8686 troycasper.tc@gmail.com
Regina White Sox 15U AAA 2 Kelly Sanheim (306)539-3654 thesanheims@gmail.com
Regina Wolfpack 15U AAA 2 James Irving (306)539-0680 irving.james@prairiesouth.ca
Moose Jaw Canucks 15U AAA 3 Craig Flanagan (306)630-7344 flanny28@gmail.com
Swift Current 57's 15U AAA 3 Shawn Irwin (306)741-4406 shawn.irwin@rcmp-grc.gc.ca
Yorkton Cardinals 15U AAA 4 Ambrose Allin (639)540-0912 ambrose_allin@hotmail.com
East Central Dodgers 15U AAA 5 Brett Suchan (639)535-0217 bsuchan@gmail.com
Sask Five Giants 15U AAA 5 Thomas Collins (306)291-1836 tccollins@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Astros 15U AAA 6 Justin Hofmann (306)281-9373 justin@starproduce.com
Saskatoon Brewers 15U AAA 6 Kelly Coverett (306)260-5412 coverett@gmail.com
Saskatoon Expos 15U AAA 6 Walker Tropeau (306)260-4983 walkertropeau88@gmail.com



15U AA TIER 1 2024 PROVINCIALS ESTEVAN 7 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 HOST SITE CONTACT MEL MURRAY 421-6904 M.MURRAY@SASKTEL.NET

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Estevan Brewers 15U AA Tier 1 1 Riley Marshall (306)457-8228 zigmarshall2587@gmail.com
White Butte Broncos 15U AA Tier 1 1 Curtis Hextall (306)581-8557 c.hextall@sasktel.net
East Central Red Sox 15U AA Tier 1 5 Shaun Strueby (306)231-0274 shaunstrueby@hotmail.com
Sask Five Giants 15U AA Tier 1 5 Steve Greier (306)530-4138 sgreier007@gmail.com
Saskatoon Braves 15U AA Tier 1 6 Tyson Almasi (306)491-2385 tysonalmasi@gmail.com
Maidstone Lakers 15U AA Tier 1 7 Brett Harrison (306)893-8138 brett.harrison@nwsd.ca
Prince Albert Royals 15U AA Tier 1 8 Jason Van Otterloo (306)981-6208 vanotterloo@hotmail.com

15U AA TIER 2 2024 PROVINCIALS MOOSE JAW 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 HOST SITE CONTACT CHARLIE MEACHER 692-3387 MEACHER@SASKTEL.NET

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Weyburn Beavers 15U AA Tier 2 1 Tyson Balog (306)861-2114 tysonbalog@yahoo.ca
Moose Jaw Canucks 15U AA Tier 2 3 Curtis Novak (306)630-9421 curlysbait@hotmail.com
Lumsden Cubs 15U AA Tier 2 5 Denny Joyal (306)540-7403 dennyjoyal@gmail.com
Saskatoon Black A's 15U AA Tier 2 6 Aaron Ladd (306)290-9313 laddieladd@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jays 15U AA Tier 2 6 Silas Dain (306)227-1101 sdain@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Cardinal Aces 15U AA Tier 2 6 David Drumm (306)370-0383 daviddrumm14@outlook.com
Battleford Beavers (Team 1) 15U AA Tier 2 7 Travis Florence (306)481-5277 tmflo@hotmail.com
Macklin Lakers 15U AA Tier 2 7 Curtis Loehndorf (306)753-7018 cloeh9@hotmail.com



15U AA TIER 3 2024 PROVINCIALS REGINA 9 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 HOST SITE CONTACT STEVE HOM 551-8953 ADMIN@BASEBALLREGINA.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Moosomin Rangers 15U AA Tier 3 1 Michael Bratton (306)435-6810 michaeldouglasbratton@hotmail.com
Regina Athletics 15U AA Tier 3 2 Matthew Vaughan (306)520-3474 matthew.vaughan3474@gmail.com
Regina Blue Jays 15U AA Tier 3 2 Dean Moulding (306)533-9951 info@callieclub.com
Regina White Sox 15U AA Tier 3 2 Shane Gronnerud (306) 537-3435 shane.gronnerud@gmail.com
Gull Lake Greyhounds 15U AA Tier 3 3 Wayne Kobley (306)741-3753 w.kobley@sasktel.net
Shamrock Mad Dogs 15U AA Tier 3 3 Tim Bell (306)648-7720 tshell@sasktel.net
South East Cyclones 15U AA Tier 3 4 Darin Osicki (306)740-8430 dmo_wink@yahoo.com
Saskatoon Brave Monarchs 15U AA Tier 3 6 Patrick Sautner (306)260-6235 patrick@scsconcrete.com
Unity Cardinals 15U AA Tier 3 7 Dan Feser (306)210-7405 dfeser@northwestterminal.com

15U AA TIER 4 2024 PROVINCIALS PRINCE ALBERT 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 HOST SITE CONTACT LEANNE LAVOIE 980-9949 15UAAPAROYALSB@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Redvers A's 15U AA Tier 4 1 Lindsey Jensen (306)452-7257 lindseyjrok@gmail.com
Cabri River Cats 15U AA Tier 4 3 Jordan Telke (306)741-9336 jordan.telke@bakerhughes.com
Moose Jaw Canucks 15U AA Tier 4 3 Beau Swan (306)621-3635 beauswan09@hotmail.com
Outlook Riverhawks 15U AA Tier 4 5 Les Ellis (306)240-5509 les846@hotmail.com
North Battleford Beavers 15U AA Tier 4 7 Jonathan Puetz (306)441-8891 jonathan.puetz@rbc.com
Prince Albert TLS Royal Ballers 15U AA Tier 4 8 Trevor Leibel (639)-318-2237 tjleibel77@gmail.com
Shellbrook Knights 15U AA Tier 4 8 Curtis Olsen (306)960-3093 colsen@citypa.com
Tisdale Rangers 15U AA Tier 4 8 Todd Coleman (306)873-7461 todd.coleman@cornerstonecu.com



15U AA TIER 5 2024 PROVINCIALS SASK FIVE 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 HOST SITE CONTACT BRIAN HUBBARD 220-6522 SASKFIVE.PRESIDENT@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Sask Five Giant Diggers 15U AA Tier 5 5 Brian Hubbard (306)220-6522 saskfive.president@gmail.com
Sask Five Giant Sluggers 15U AA Tier 5 5 Russel Hoffman (306)270-7013 russellhoffman75@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Braves Bandits 15U AA Tier 5 6 Cory Venne (306)261-1447 cvenne15@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Prairie A's 15U AA Tier 5 6 Jared Bayne (306)292-8705 jaredbayne@gmail.com
Eston Ramblers 15U AA Tier 5 7 Rob Myers (306)962-7476 rmyers@agtfoods.com
Meadow Lake Sox 15U AA Tier 5 7 Miles Nachbaur (306)304-8984 milesme@sasktel.net
Rosetown Angels 15U AA Tier 5 7 Colin Pylypow (306)221-4152 colin.pylypow@hotmail.com
NE Knights 15U AA Tier 5 8 Trevor Wiebe (306)921-4710 tlwiebe85@gmail.com

15U AA TIER 6 2024 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 10 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 19-21 HOST SITE CONTACT CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316 ADMINISTRATOR@BASEBALLSASKATOON.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Quadtown Steelers 15U AA Tier 6 1 Trevor Glas (306)897-7226 pacos_steak@hotmail.com
Swift Current 57's 15U AA Tier 6 3 Eliaja Lafontaine (306)741-3578 eliaja.lafontaine@sasktel.com
Davidson Cardinals 15U AA Tier 6 5 Tanya Ringdal (306)280-6854 tanyaringdal@gmail.com
Lumsden Cubs 15U AA Tier 6 5 Justin Lacelle (306)529-8375 justin_lacelle@yahoo.ca
Saskatoon Bandit A's 15U AA Tier 6 6 Jesse Buote (306)261-4434 jessebuote@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Titans 15U AA Tier 6 6 Devin Baxter (306)717-3195 devinbaxter306@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jays Chaos 15U AA Tier 6 6 Adam Engdahl (306)716-4770 engdahladam88@yahoo.ca
Saskatoon Cardinal Heat 15U AA Tier 6 6 Mike McPhail (306)230-5387 mwmcphail72@shaw.ca
Wartime Marlins 15U AA Tier 6 7 Glenn McDonald (306)378-7667 habnut24@gmail.com
Neilburg Monarchs 15U AA Tier 6 7 Matt Walde (639)822-7665 mjwalde@sasktel.net


